Amendments to House Bill No.
3rd Reading Copy

Requested by Senator Greg Lind

2

WAAEE RE AND SLA
wa ... L.
oW ¥/ 24

For the Senate Finance and Claims Committee

Prepared by Lois Steinbeck
March 31, 2005 (1:2%9pm)

1. Page B-5, line 12.

Strike: "47,257,025 48,377,984"
Insert: "46,940,025 48,060,984"

2. Page B-5, line 17,
Following: " (Restricted\"
Strike: "Bienniall\"

3. Page B-5, line 18.
Strike: "500,000"

Insert: "567,000 567,000"

[general fund FY06]
[general fund FY06/FY07]

[general fund FYO06/FY07]
[general fund FY06/FY07]

Explanation: This amendment does not change the amount of general
fund included in HB 2 for Meals on Wheels (51,134,000 over the
biennium), but does make the entire appropriation one time only

and remove the biennial appropriation designation.

HB000258.als



